## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chi-Young Kim	02/10/2010
Jun-Yeob Seong	02/11/2010
Byoung-Chul Kim	02/10/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.		
Street Address:	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	150-721		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12714402	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)623-2211

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-623-2221
Email: patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY

Address Line 1: 660 S. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2060-3781
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harry S. Lee

Total Attachments: 2

source=2060-3781\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024002 FRAME: 0553

501104732

source=2060-3781\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024002 FRAME: 0554

#### ASSIGNMENT

•	ACCIGNMENT
(1-i) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Chi-Young KIM (5) (2) Jun-Yeob SEONG (6)
	(3) Byoung-Chul KIM (7)
	(4)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9) Insert name of Assig	
(10) Insert state of Incorp of Assignee	( )
(11) Insert address of Ass	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
	interest in the invention known as
(12) Insert identification of Invention, such as Tit	(12) FOLDARIE MORII E TERMINAL
Case Number or Fore Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereto.
(13) Insert Date of Signin Application	og of (13) February 10, 2010
2) The undersi which may be declared con Assignee in every way possil	inited States and foreign applications for the above identified invention and also to ents in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or igned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference icerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the bie in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
3) The undersigneessary in connection with Property or similar agreement	gned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ith claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial
applications thereof to the se (they have) full right to conve- agreement in conflict herewith	ined hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and littled States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing aid Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has by the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any
to insert on this assignment at the rules of the United States	by appoints the Attorneys associated with Customer No. 035884 the power by further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
	Signature of Inventor (1) 747 8
Date: S	lignature of Inventor (2)
Date: 166/11-2010 S	Ignature of Inventor (3)
Date: Si	ignature of Inventor (4)

PATENT REEL: 024002 FRAME: 0555

# ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)			Chi-Young KIM Jun-Yeob SEONG	(5)	
				(6)	
		(4)	Byoung-Chul KlM	(7) (8)	
		(.,	valuable considerations	im of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good paid to each of the undersigned, issign, and hereby does assign, transfer	the
<i>(</i> 9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics Inc.		
(10)	_		Republic of Korea		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20, Yoldo-dang, Yongdung	po-gu, Seoul, 150-721, Republic of Korea	a .
- 1 1 1 - 1 3 1 - 1 3 1 - 1 3 1 1 1 1 1			Assigned) the entire worldwide right title	and	
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title,		FOLDABLE MOBILE TER		
	Case Number or Foreign Application Number		for which the undersigned in the United States of Ame countries corresponding the	nas (have) executed an application for pa erica and all patent applications in foreign ereto or based thereon.	tent
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	February 11, 2010		
which	The undersigned a may be declared concerning see in every way possible in old	gree(s this a btaining	) to execute all papers ne pplication or continuation of gevidence and going forwar		ence the
neces: Propei	sary in connection with claim rty or similar agreements.	ns or	provisions of the Internation	ocuments and perform any act which may mail Convention for Protection of Indus	/ be (rial
of a va	The undersigned ag ilid United States patent to the	iree(s) Assigi	to perform all affirmative ac nee.	ts which may be necessary to obtain a gr	tent
they h	ations thereof to the said Ass have) full right to convey the e nent in conflict herewith.	ignee, entire li	suiting from said application as Assignee of the entire interest herein assigned, an	e Commissioner of Patents to issue any a n or any division or divisions or continu nterest, and hereby covenants that he h d that he has (they have) not executed a	ling has any
o inser he ru le	The undersigned hereby app rt on this assignment any furth as of the United States Patent	o luer	BUCARON WOLCH May be door	I with Customer No. 035884 the powers ary or desirable in order to comply with on of this document.	er 1
Date:	Signatur	e of In	/entor (1)		
Date: _	Feb li zoro Signatur	e of In	ventor (2) 成立音		
Date: _				. 19	
Date:					

RECORDED: 02/26/2010

PATENT REEL: 024002 FRAME: 0556